1708 6

TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD Office of the First Selectman

Rudy Marconi 400 Main Street

Ridgefield, CT 06877

Contact: Wendy Gannon Lionetti

townclerk@ridgefieldct.org

For Immediate Release

Ridgefield Town Clerk Publicizes Land Record Alert System

Ridgefield, CT, July 11, 2023 – Ridgefield Town Clerk Wendy Gannon Lionetti

would like to notify property owners of a free tool to help them protect one of

their most valuable assets.

Offered through Info Quick Solutions (IQS), 'Fraud Alert' will send an alert

whenever a document, such as deed, mortgage, or release of mortgage is

recorded under the property owner's name. Documents can be viewed online or

at the Town Clerk's office.

"This alert system offers property owners some peace of mind," said Town Clerk

Wendy Gannon Lionetti.

You can sign up now at <a href="https://searchigs.com/fraudalert/?CC=CTRID">https://searchigs.com/fraudalert/?CC=CTRID</a>. When

signing up, be sure to enter your name exactly as it appears on the land records

and be aware that there may be other property owners in town that share your

name.

RIDGEFIELD TOWN HALL
400 MAIN STREET
RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877